

Ref 258/14

21 January 2014

Dear

Re: Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Thank you for your request for information, which was received by the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner on 11 January 2014.

INFORMATION REQUESTED

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide full answers to each of the following questions:

- 1. What is your deputy PCC's annual salary?
- 2. How many hours a week are they contracted to work?
- 3. How many public events has your deputy PCC attended since they were appointed? If possible please specify what they were ie Police and Crime Panel meeting on January 1st, country show on January 2nd etc.
- 4. Are there any performance targets for your deputy PCC and if so, what are they and have they been met?
- 5. If you could send me links to their declaration of interests, expenses and hospitality that would be great.

RESPONSE

Under S 1 (1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), I can confirm that the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does hold the information you have requested.

- 1. £36,000 per annum
- 2. 22.5 hours per week
- 3. Please see attached document
- 4. The Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner has lead responsibilities for the following areas:
 - Violence against women and girls
 - Community Engagement and Volunteering
 - Public Protection and Safeguarding

There are no specific performance targets.



5. http://www.nottinghamshire.pcc.police.uk/Document-Library/Public-Information/Lists-and-Registers/Gift-Hospitality-Record.pdf

http://www.nottinghamshire.pcc.police.uk/Document-Library/Public-Information/Paddy-Tipping-Declaration-of-Interests-Dec-2013.pdf

http://www.nottinghamshire.pcc.police.uk/Document-Library/Public-Information/Chris-Cutland-Declaration-of-Interests-Dec-2013.pdf

http://www.nottinghamshire.pcc.police.uk/Our-Money/Expenses.aspx

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write or contact the Freedom of Information Officer on telephone number 101 Ext 801 2008 or e-mail nopcc@nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk.

Yours sincerely

Lisa Pearson
Office Manager

Heaven

Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Public Events Attended by the Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner

28.11.12	5.00pm-6.00pm	Radio Dawn Interview	Nottingham
07.12.13	6pm – 8pm	BME Meeting to discuss policing plan and priorities	Nottingham Deaf Society, Nottingham
01.09.13	1000am-5pm	Restorative Justice Event	Cotgrave Country Club, Cotgrave
02.07.13	1100am-1pm	Netherfield walkabout	Netherfield and Colwick
02.12.13	2.00pm-4.00pm	Restorative Justice Event	Committtee Room B, County hall
03.07.13	1030am – 1230am	Strategic Resources and Performance Meeting	Brackenhurst College, Southwell
03.12.13	5.00pm-6.00pm	Walkabout and Station Visit	St Annes
05.02.13	2pm – 4pm	Hucknall Walkabout	Hucknall
06.02.13	3pm – 4:30pm	Nottingham Citizens DV Summit	Nottingham
06.03.13	2.00pm-4.00pm	Strategic Resources and Performance Meeting	Gedling
06.10.13	10.30am-12.00pm	Strategic Resources and Performance meeting	Aspley
07.10.13	2.00pm-4.00pm	Strategic Resources and Performance meeting	Ashfield District Council
07.10.13	2.00pm-4.00pm	Walkabout and Station Visit	Newark
09.04.13	6.00pm-8.00pm	Nottingham Citizens Founding Assembly	Albert Hall, Nottingham
10.04.13	10.00am-1.00pm	Youth Justice Board Event	Nottingham Magistrates Court
10.07.13	12.00-2.00pm	Visit to Muslim Womens Organisation	Nottingham
11.08.13	9.00am-11.00am	Rushcliffe Together Community Safety Event	Rushcliffe Civic Centre
12.02.13	10.00am-1.00pm	Community meeting with Micky Grim	Tracs Neighbourhood
12.11.13	7.00pm-8.00pm	Beeston West Community Action	Nottingham
14.01.13	1.00pm-2.00pm	Visit to 7 Project for Homeless People	Worksop
14.02.13	6.00pm-8.00pm	Womens Group to discuss Police and Crime Plan	Mansfield
15.01.13	5.00pm-7.00pm	Nottingham Citizens Meeting	Robin Hood Primary School, Bestwood
15.07.13	3.00pm-4.30pm	Nottingham Citizens Domestic Violence Summit	Nottingham
15.10.13	4.30pm-5.30pm	Victim Support High Tea	Nottingham
16.09.13	10.00am-4.00pm	Emergency Services Day	Nottingham
17.09.13	1.00pm-3.00pm	Gedling Show	Carlton, Nottingham
17.09.13	11.00am-1.00pm	Nottingham Pride	Nottingham
19.06.13	1.00pm-2.00pm	Bridgfest	West Bridgford
20.11.13	7.00pm-8.30pm	Redeeming our Communities	Nottingham
21.05.13	5.00pm-7.00pm	Nottingham Domestic Violence Relaunch	Nottingham
21.07.13	1.00pm-3.00pm	BME Project Launch Meeting	Marcus Garvey Centre
24.01.13	10.30am-11.30am	Launch of Community Safety Grant	NOPCC

Public Events Attended by the Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner

24.07.13	21.00pm-1.00pm	Launch of Her Storey	Nottingham Womens Centre
25.02.13	6.00pm-8.00pm	Launch of BME Project	Marcus Garvey Centre
27.02.13	11.30am-12.30pm	Launch of Man Enough Campaign	Broadway Cinema Nottingham
27.06.13	6.00pm-8.00pm	Launch of the Draft Police and Crime Plan	Mansfield
27.07.13	6.00pm-8.00pm	Launch of the Police and Crime Plan	Nottinghamshire Deaf Society
27.09.13	6.30pm-8.30pm	Walkabout and Station Visit	The Meadows, Nottingham
28.05.13	5.00pm-8.00pm	Walkabout and Station Visit	Mansfield
30.04.13	6.00pm-8.00pm	Tour of West Bridgford Hotspots	West Bridgford